
JESUIT XC CLASSIC  

Friday, October 2, 2021 

Prestonwood Polo Club, 501 Martingale Trail, Oak Point, TX 75068 

5:00 AM – Arrive at the Athletic Facility 

5:30 AM – Bus rolls out. 

6:30 AM – Arrive at the Polo Club 

6:30 AM – Registration 

8:00 AM – Races begin (After the first race all start times are approximate.) 

8:00 AM – 6A Varsity Boys - 5000m 

8:25 AM - 6A Varsity Girls - 5000m  

8:55 AM - JV Boys 6A - 5000m 

9:25 AM - JV Girls - 5000m 

9:55 AM - JV Boys 5A and Under - 5000m 

10:25 AM - 4A & Under Varsity. Boys - 5000m 

10:55 AM - 4A & Under Varsity Girls - 3200m 

11:20 AM - Middle School Boys - 3200m                                                                    

11:20 AM - Middle School Girls - 3200m 

10:30 AM – Approximate Departure time from Norbuck Park 

11:30 AM – Approximate Time of Arrival at WHS.  

We anticipate being back at school in time to shower and eat lunch at school 

before returning to 5th period class, however, please bring enough money with 

you to pay for lunch if we do not have time to make it to school in time to eat 

and have to stop on the way back to school. 



 

 


